
1st Race. (CX5) Post 3:00PM PA BRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 WETLANDS WILLY () '22 C E13 120 Rodriguez, I Rice Racing Rice, K
2 DANCING ON AIR () '22 G R23 120 Serpa, A Uhacz, W Uhacz, W
3 GOLDEN DOGECOIN () '22 F R13 117 Villa-Gomez, H Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy Potts, R
4 TAP THAT MAGIC () '22 C 120 Gallardo, A Why Not Racing LLC LeCesse, M
5 DRUNKLE () '22 G R23 120 Martinez, G Leland J. Hayes Hayes L.J.
6 BOUJIE BETZ () '22 F E23 117 Walker, E Twin Hurricane Racing, LLC Connelly, T
No Shoes: Drunkle; Wetlands Willy

62nd Race. (CX9) Post 3:27PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SHOWDOWN KING (L) '20 G $12,500 E22 122 Alencar, W Rideau Racers LLC, Three One Five Racing, LLC and

Rice, Linda
Rice, L

2 NEON DEION (L) '21 G $12,500 R18 118 Allen, M JGW Stables, Inc. Allen, L
3 DISCO CENTS (L) '20 G $12,500 R8 122 Fox, K Walker, C Fennessy, J
4 DUKE SKYWALKER (L) '19 G $12,500 R19 122 Gallardo, A Walker, C Fennessy, J
5 ON AN ISLAND (L) '20 G $12,500 R15 122 Martinez, W Klein, Jr., S Davis, S
6 VERY DEBONAIRE (L) '19 G $12,500 R15 122 Spieth, S Schickedanz, B Spieth, A
Hind Shoes Off: Showdown King

63rd Race. (CS4) Post 3:54PM PA BRED CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $17,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Registered PA-Bred Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 WHERE YOU WAS (L) '15 G $8,000 E13 122 Allen, Jr., R Russell, R Russell, R
2 FIELDER (L) '14 G $8,000 R16 124 Morales, P Leland J. Hayes Hayes L.J.
3 WARRIOR'S CAUSE (L) '20 G $8,000 S3 122 Gallardo, A PA Warriors II Kulp, B
4 KEYSTONE HANK (L) '19 G $8,000 R20 124 Martinez, G Morrell, T Morrell, J
5 OLDZFOURFORTYTWO (L) '15 G $8,000 R21 122 Dominguez, E Morrell, T Morrell, J
6 CHARLIE CHARLIE (LX) '12 G $8,000 R21 122 Alencar, W Miller, S Hayes, L
7 FLASHINTHENIGHT (L) '17 G $8,000 R21 122 Rodriguez, I Cheeks, K Cheeks, K

74th Race. (CS3) Post 4:21PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SHACKLED BY LUST (L) '20 F $7,500 R5 124 Montanez, R Ultra Championship Racing LLC Davis, S
2 GOTHAM GRAY (L) '20 F $7,500 R17 124 Gonzalez, A Herrington, C Herrington, C
3 ELLYMARIE (L) '20 F $7,500 R17 ***114 Lopez, D AJ Will Win Stables, LLC Judd, C
4 SUSANOO (L) '21 F $7,500 120 Rojas, M Levengood, A Kulp, B
5 SUNSET VIBES (L) '21 F $7,500 R17 120 Martinez, W Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC Valdez, M
6 ROUNDBBALL (L) '20 F $7,500 E0 124 Dominguez, E Girten, T Girten, T
7 HOPE SHE COMES (L) '20 F $7,500 R18 124 Fox, K Henry, M Morrell, J
8 BELLA SKYE (L) '21 F $7,500 R10 120 Walker, E JSR Stables, Inc. Radosevich, S

85th Race. (C4) Post 4:48PM CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $19,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CLOUD IN THE WIND (L) '21 F $25,000 R18 118 Morales, P Warrior's Reward, LLC and Wells, Jr., Marion E. Girten, T
2 GATITA SUAVE (L) '20 F $25,000 E12 122 Gallardo, A Shagbark Farm, LLC Walsh, C
3 SHE HAD A SECRET (L) '19 M $25,000 E20 122 Alencar, W Sackett, R Roberson, D
4 GOOD TO BE TRUGE (L) '20 F $25,000 R18 122 Delgado, D Walker, C Fennessy, J
5 WOK DON'T RUN (L) '21 F $25,000 R18 118 Martinez, G Crossed Sabres Farm LLC Vitali, M
6 CLASSIC JULIA () '21 F $25,000 R11 118 Fox, K Talowsky, S McKinley, M
7 MY JANNET (L) '21 F $25,000 R18 118 Allen, Jr., R Noguez, A Kleine, B

76th Race. (CS1) Post 5:15PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 NIGHT RIDE (L) '20 G $12,500 R19 122 Rodriguez, I Stokes, L Stokes, L
2 ELECTROSTATIC (L) '19 G $12,500 R14 122 Martinez, W JKX Racing Davis, S
3 GAMBLING MAN (L) '18 G $12,500 R10 124 Martinez, G Smith, J Smith, J
4 SHIMMERING LEROID (L) '19 G $12,500 R16 122 Alencar, W Leland J. Hayes Hayes L.J.
5 REAPPLY (L) '21 G $12,500 R14 118 Gallardo, A Girten, Tim and Mazzocco, Marc Girten, T
6 PITTSBURGH (L) '19 G $12,500 R14 122 Allen, Jr., R Martin Brothers Racing Stables, Inc. and Mine to

Equine, LLC
Martin, W

7 GRAEL (L) '19 G $12,500 R16 122 Morales, P Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
8 YARDMAN (L) '19 G $12,500 R16 122 Villa-Gomez, H Musarro, J Musarro, J
9 SELASSIE (L) '20 G $12,500 124 Serpa, A Forgason, C Matz, M

97th Race. (C6) Post 5:42PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $32,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
1 MEANT TO BE LUCKY (L) '20 G R16 122 Alencar, W Scott, R Bourke, W
2 EXPRESS STAR () '21 G R14 118 Ayala, A Sayban, D Miller, Jr., H
3 RANGER BLUE () '21 G 118 Rojas, M Pavilion Racing, LLC Tasso, M
4 FRED GEORGE (IRE) (L) '21 G R14 120 Gallardo, A Reeves Thoroughbred Racing and Dalinka, Brandon M. Rice, K
5 LESLIE CHOW (L) '19 G R16 122 Martinez, W JKX Racing Davis, S
6 TAP THE SKY (L) '21 G R14 120 Rodriguez, I Twin Hurricane Racing, LLC Connelly, T
7 TEMPUS (L) '17 G R10 122 Villa-Gomez, H Dickey, K Dickey, K
8 STREAMSONG (L) '21 C R18 120 Morales, P Dohar, M Pappada, M
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8th Race. (C8) Post 6:09PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CITY LEADER (L) '21 G $6,250 R13 **111 Bays, B The Elkstone Group, LLC Potts, R
2 INAPPROPRIATE (L) '17 G $6,250 R17 122 Gonzalez, A Khan, A Khan, A
3 THREE O ONE (L) '17 G $6,250 R10 122 Ayala, A Bullseye Racing Rice, K
4 COLD PLUNGE (L) '21 G $6,250 R14 120 Rodriguez, I Jackson, Melvin and Connelly, Teresa Connelly, T
5 PARTNER TOURS (L) '19 G $6,250 R13 122 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
6 FLIGHT CATCHER (L) '21 G $6,250 R17 ***110 Lopez, D Triple SSS Equine Kleine, B
7 RAPA NUI (L) '18 G $6,250 R17 122 Allen, Jr., R Country Acres Stables LLC Buhrow, J
8 MISCHIEF WARRIOR (L) '20 G $6,250 E6 122 Morales, P PA Warriors II Kulp, B
Blinkers Off: City Leader; Three O One

8
Off Races: C1 - C2 - C3 - C5 - C7 - CS2 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX10 - CX11

Extra Races For Wednesday, July 10, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, July 5, 2024)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 PA BRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Other Than Claiming Since February 29 or Claiming Price $50,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 10, 2024.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds or Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Two Year Olds Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Claiming Races For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2023 - 2024 or
Claiming Price $15,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000
(Claiming Races For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

~~~~NO HORSES ARE ALLOWED TO SHIP FROM THISTLEDOWN~~~

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Attention Horsemen: HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected
horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work). This testing is separate
from Vets List testing. Trainers will be notified of selection for Post-Work testing
within one hour of a horse's completion of the breeze. For more information about
medications that can be used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on
hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at
(859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti Marquis at (816) 516-5641.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Jockey changes off the program will result in equal jocks mount. BOTH JOCKEYS
WILL RECEIVE SAME AMOUNT

There will be a Mandatory $40.00 HISA Membership Fee deducted from each
start. Please note the Purse Supplement has increased from $200.00 to $250.00.
Any question or concerns please contact Todd Mostoller

TRAINERS IT IS MANDITORY TO DECLARE SHOE CHANGES AT TIME OF ENTRY

If you are shipping in please contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864.

TRPB- The Horseman's Bookkeeper will no longer accept payments for digital
chips/tattoos-Please Contact Dave Bryant for the accepted payment options

THE AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE RECEIVING BARN (F-2) IS RESERVED FOR
THOSE THAT ARE SHIPPING IN. IF YOU WORK IN A NEARBY BARN PLEASE FIND
ANOTHER PLACE TO PARK YOUR VEHICLE. DO NOT PARK THERE RACE DAY
MORNINGS OR RISK BEING TICKETED. THANKS IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR
COOPERATION.

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance prior to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

Horse In Today sign is required for all horses racing that day and are available
from the stall superintendent.

Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State Vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn and the Trainer or a representative
thereof must be present.

Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no one
answers.

Please make certain that your employees are being diligent in putting the
manure/straw in the bins and not on the ground. If they are taking it directly to the
Manure Barn, please be certain it is getting inside the manure barn and not dumped
in the road area.

MANURE BIN/PIT is strictly only for STRAW!!! There is a ORANGE dumpster
behind the manure pit specifically for dumping woodchips, shavings, or sawdust.

ATTENTION JOCKEYS AND AGENTS-- Any ship in riders must check in by 2:00pm
on race day with the Clerk of Scales

Lopez, Dereck ***112 Mike Martin 513-500-2420
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BOUJIE BETZ
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CHARLIE CHARLIE
CITY LEADER
CLASSIC JULIA
CLOUD IN THE WIND
COLD PLUNGE
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DANCING ON AIR
DISCO CENTS
DRUNKLE
DUKE SKYWALKER

E R# PP

ELECTROSTATIC
ELLYMARIE
EXPRESS STAR

F R# PP

FIELDER
FLASHINTHENIGHT
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FRED GEORGE (IRE)
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GAMBLING MAN
GATITA SUAVE
GOLDEN DOGECOIN
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KEYSTONE HANK
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MY JANNET
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NEON DEION
NIGHT RIDE
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OLDZFOURFORTYTWO
ON AN ISLAND

P R# PP

PARTNER TOURS
PITTSBURGH

R R# PP

RANGER BLUE
RAPA NUI
REAPPLY
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S R# PP

SELASSIE
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SHE HAD A SECRET
SHIMMERING LEROID
SHOWDOWN KING
STREAMSONG
SUNSET VIBES
SUSANOO

T R# PP

TAP THAT MAGIC
TAP THE SKY
TEMPUS
THREE O ONE

V R# PP

VERY DEBONAIRE

W R# PP

WARRIOR'S CAUSE
WETLANDS WILLY
WHERE YOU WAS
WOK DON'T RUN

Y R# PP

YARDMAN

In Today for
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59 In Body

0 Also Eligible

59 Total In Today
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